The 

Listed 

Entity 

defaulted 

in 

Appointm

ent of 

Company 

Secretary 

and 

Complian

ce officer 

with delay 

of 2 days 

BSE 

Limited 

Fine  Delay in 

Appointme

nt of 

Company 

Secretary 

and 

Compliance 

officer  

Rs. 

2360/- 

(Rupees 

Two 

Thousand 

Three 

Hundred 

and Sixty 

Only) 

including 

GST. 

The Listed 

Entity 

appointed the 

Company 

Secretary and 

Compliance 

Officer with 

delay of 2 

days after the 

expiry of 3 

months from 

the 

resignation of 

previous 

Company 

Secretary and 

Compliance

[...]

circulars) under SEBI Regulations and circulars/ 

guidelines issued thereunder (or) 

The actions taken against the listed entity/ its 

promoters/ directors/ subsidiaries either by SEBI or by 

Stock Exchanges are specified in the last column. 

Yes 

BSE Limited has imposed a fine 

of Rs. 2360/- (Rupees Two 

Thousand Three Hundred and 

Sixty Only) including GST for 

Non-compliance with 

Regulation 6(1) i.e. requirement 

to appoint a qualified company 

secretary as the compliance 

officer. 

12.  Resignation of statutory auditors from the listed 

entity or its material subsidiaries: